



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3332]

TUESDAY, THE TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

WRIT PETITION NO: 8172/2026

Between:

Deepak Nexgen Infrastructures Pvt. Limited

...PETITIONER

AND

The Vijayawada Municipal Corporation and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.P NAGENDRA REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

2.GP MUNICIPAL ADMN AND URBAN DEV AP

The Court made the following interim order:

W.P.No.7668 of 2026

Notice before admission.

Sri SVSS Siva ram, learned standing counsel for Municipal Administration
takes notice for R1.

Learned GP for Municipal Administration takes notice for R2.

Post on 07.04.2026 for instructions/counters.

JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

I.A.No.01/2026

Heard and Perused the record.

2. In view of the fact that a prima facie point has been made out for consideration and in order to meet the ends of justice, this Court is inclined to pass the following interim order:

There shall be stay of all further proceedings pursuant to Attachment Notice dated 13.03.2026 for a period of two (02) weeks.

JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

BRS