

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.8172 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
3.	09.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Singamsetty V.M. Sankar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Goli G.V.S. Sai, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri S.V.S.S. Siva Ram, learned Standing Counsel for Vijayawada Municipal Corporation. 2. Having considered the <i>prima-facie</i> facts, the Interim Order passed by this Court dated 24.03.2026 shall stand modified to the effect that the stay on attachment shall continue on the condition that the Writ Petitioner deposits 50% of the demand raised by the Official Respondents within one week. It is indicated that, if the Writ Petitioner fails to deposit the said amount, the stay granted shall stand vacated automatically, thereby enabling the Respondents to proceed in accordance with law. 3. Let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Rejoinder, if any. 4. List the matter on 08.07.2026. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

